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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 

Mi Familia Vota; Arizona Coalition for  
Change; Living United for Change in 
Arizona;  
and League of Conservation Voters, Inc.  
d/b/a Chispa AZ, 
 

Plaintiffs, 
 

and 
 

DSCC and DCCC,  
 

Plaintiff-Intervenors, 
 

v. 
Katie Hobbs, in her official capacity as 
Arizona Secretary of State; et al., 

Defendants, 

Case No. CV-21-01423-PHX-DWL 

UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR 
EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE 
ANY AMENDED COMPLAINT 
 
(Expedited Consideration Requested) 
 
(Assigned to the Hon. Dominic Lanza) 
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and 
 

RNC and NRSC,  
 

Defendant-Intervenors. 

Plaintiffs Mi Familia Vota; Arizona Coalition for Change; Living United for Change 

in Arizona; and League of Conservation Voters, Inc. d/b/a Chispa AZ, and Intervenor-

Plaintiffs the Democratic Senatorial Campaign Committee and Democratic Congressional 

Campaign Committee (collectively, “Plaintiffs”), hereby move the Court to extend the 

deadline for an amended complaint until July 29, 2022. Defendants do not oppose the relief 

requested. 

The Defendants’ motion to dismiss (Doc. 76) was granted in part and denied in part 

on June 24, 2022. On that day the Plaintiffs were given 21 days to file amended complaints 

to attempt to cure the deficiencies raised in the June 24 order.  

Due to counsel’s schedules and need to further consult with their clients, Plaintiffs 

respectfully request that the Court extend the deadline for an amended complaint from July 

15, 2022 to July 29, 2022. Defendants do not oppose this request.  

A proposed form of order is submitted herewith. 

 
Dated: July 11, 2022 /s/Coree E. Neumeyer 
 Lauren Elliott Stine (AZ# 025083) 
 Coree E. Neumeyer (AZ# 025787) 
 QUARLES & BRADY LLP 
 One Renaissance Square 
 Two North Central Avenue 
 Phoenix, AZ 85004-2391 
 Lauren.Stine@quarles.com  
 Coree.Neumeyer@quarles.com    
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Lee H. Rubin (Admitted PHV) 
MAYER BROWN LLP 
Two Palo Alto Square, Suite 300 
3000 El Camino Real 
Palo Alto, CA 94306-2112 
lrubin@mayerbrown.com  
 
Gary A. Isaac (Admitted PHV) 
Daniel T. Fenske (Admitted PHV) 
Jed W. Glickstein (Admitted PHV) 

 MAYER BROWN LLP 
71 S. Wacker Drive 
Chicago, IL 60606 
dfenske@mayerbrown.com  

 
 
 
  gisaac@mayerbrown.com  
 jglickstein@mayerbrown.com  
  
 Rachel J. Lamorte (Admitted PHV) 
 MAYER BROWN LLP 
 1999 K Street NW 
 Washington, DC 20006 

rlamorte@mayerbrown.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs Mi Familia 
Vota; Arizona Coalition for Change; 
Living United for Change in Arizona; 
and League of Conservation Voters, 
Inc. d/b/a Chispa AZ 
 

 
 

 /s/John M. Geise (with permission)_ 
Elisabeth C. Frost (Admitted PHV) 
John M. Geise (Admitted PHV) 
Joseph N. Posimato (Admitted PHV) 
Tyler L. Bishop (Admitted PHV) 
ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 
10 G Street NE, Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20002 
efrost@elias.law  
jgeise@elias.law  
jposimato@elias.law 
tbishop@elias.law 
 
Ben Stafford 
ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 
1700 Seventh Ave, Suite 2100 
Seattle, WA 98101 
bstafford@elias.law    
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Roy Herrera 
Daniel A. Arellano 
BALLARD SPAHR LLP 
1 East Washington Street, Suite 2300 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2555 
HerreraR@ballardspahr.com 
ArellanoD@ballardspahr.com 
 
Attorneys for Intervenors Democratic 
Senatorial Campaign Committee and 
Democratic Congressional Campaign 
Committee 

Case 2:21-cv-01423-DWL   Document 159   Filed 07/11/22   Page 4 of 5

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM



QB\090023.01679\74824009.1 
 

 

3 
 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on July 11, 2022 copy of the foregoing UNOPPOSED 

MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE PLAINTIFFS’ AMENDED 

COMPLAINT was filed electronically with the Arizona District Court Clerk's Office 

using the CM/ECF System for filing, which will provide a Notice of Electronic Filing to 

all CM/ECF registrants.  
 

 
  
           /s/ Debra L. Hitchens   
       Employee with Quarles & Brady LLP 
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